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AACPM INSTITUTIONAL RESIDENCY DEVELOPMENT CONTACTS

Melanie Violand, DPM

Director of Podiatric Postgraduate Medical Education
Arizona School of Podiatric Medicine at Midwestern University

Voice: 623-572-3459
Email: mviola@midwestern.edu

Albert Armstrong, DPM

Dean

Barry University School of Podiatric Medicine
Voice: 305-899-3258

Email: aarmstrong@mail.barry.edu

John Venson, DPM
Dean

California School of Podiatric Medicine at Samuel Merritt University

Voice: 510-869-8726
Email: cspmdean@gmail.com

Kevin Smith, DPM
Residency Coordinator

Des Moines University College of Podiatric Medicine

Voice: 515-271-7869
Email: kevin.smith@dmu.edu

Vincent J. Hetherington, DPM
Senior Associate Dean

Kent State University College of Podiatric Medicine

Voice: 216-707-8004
Email: vih@kent.edu

Robert Eckles, DPM

Dean, Graduate Medical Education
New York College of Podiatric Medicine
Voice: 212-410-8480

Email: reckles@nycpm.edu

Beth Jarrett, DPM

Associate Dean of Clerkship & Residency Placement

AZ, KS, NM, OK, TX

AL, GA, FL, NC, SC, VA

AK, NorCal, NV, OR, UT, WA

IA, MN, NE, ND, SD

KY, LA, MS, OH, TN, WV

CT, MA, ME, NH, North NJ, NY, RI, VT

AR, IL, IN, MI, MO, WI

Dr. William M. Scholl College of Podiatric Medicine at Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine and Science

Voice: 847-578-8415
Email: beth.jarrett@rosalindfranklin.edu

Angel Haldeman

Residency and Clerkship Coordinator

Temple University School of Podiatric Medicine
Voice: 215-625-5361

Email: haldeman@temple.edu

Lawrence B. Harkless, DPM

Founding Dean

Western University College of Podiatric Medicine
Voice: 909-706-3933

Email: |harkless@westernu.edu

DC, DE, MD, South NJ, PA

CO, HI, ID, MT, SoCal, WY



